

Current 2021 Disciplinary Actions by MSBDE

Dentists:

Shelly Holifield Davis, D.M.D., 2994-97; Docket No. 2021-026

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of forty (40) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.

Mary Triplett Harrington, D.M.D., 2178-85; Docket No. 2020-074

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Violation of ADA Code of Ethics. Violation of Maintenance of Controlled Substances by failing to properly register for the Prescription Monitoring Program and overprescribing. Failure to provide reasonable standards of infection control within clinical facilities.

Altus Harvey Leslie, D.M.D., 2185-85; Docket No. 2020-057

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Administering, dispensing, or prescribing any prescriptive medication or drug outside the course of legitimate professional dental practice; specifically self-prescribing. Violation of Board Regulation 53 by failing to maintain appropriate patient records.

William E. Middleton, D.D.S., 2592-90; Docket No. 2021-036

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of forty (40) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.

George Terrance Moody, D.M.D., 2090-84; Docket No. 2021-037

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of forty (40) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.

Harry Jake Rayburn, D.M.D., 3240-02; Docket No. 2021-040

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of forty (40) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.

James Thaddeus Strange, D.M.D., 2889-95; Docket No. 2021-043

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of forty (40) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.

Stephen E. Sullivan, D.D.S., 2841-94; Docket No. 2021-044

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of forty (40) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.

James Austin Rahaim, D.M.D., 3663-12; Docket No. 2021-054

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Administering, dispensing, or prescribing any prescriptive medication or drug outside the course of legitimate professional dental practice. Violation of Board Regulation 35.

Hygienists:

Judith Darlene Dixon, RDH, 3995-11DH; Docket No. 2021-048

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of twenty (20) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.

Amanda Holder Earnest, RDH, 3599-06DH; Docket No. 2021-047

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of twenty (20) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.

April McMorris Poole, RDH, 3527-05DH; Docket No. 2021-040

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of twenty (20) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.

Candice Brooke West, RDH, 3708-07DH; Docket No. 2021-049

Willful violation of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the board, or of any of the rules or regulations duly promulgated by the appropriate dental licensure agency of another state or jurisdiction. Failure to provide proof of twenty (20) hours of approved continuing education for the previous two-year period.